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01	 |__|__|	Enumerator	ID	and	name	

02	 Date:	|__|__|	/	|__|__|	/	2015	

03	 	
|__|Province	 04	 	

|__|__|	District					

05	 	
|__|__|Sector	 06	 	

|__|__|Cell	

07-1	
|__|__|__|Village	nr	
 

07-2	
 

Village	name	
 

00	 GPS	coordinates	 	

1	 Group	composition	 	
101	 Number	of	informants:		 |__|__|	

102	 Occupation	of	people	interviewed	

A	Members	of	local	government		|__|__|	
B	teacher	|__|__|	
C	health	worker		|__|__|	
D	Farmer		|__|__|	
E	Other	|__|__|	

103	 How	many	women	are	in	this	group?	 |__|	

2	 Demographic	and	Community	Type	Information		 	
201	 How	many	households	does	this	village	have?		 |__|__|	(verify	with	the	list)	

202	 How	would	you	qualify	this	village?	(chose	one	
option)	 |__|	

1-Rural		
2-Urban	organized	
3-Urban	slum	

203	 Do	any	of	the	following	schemes	apply	to	this	village	

1-VUP		|__|	

1=Y,	0=N 
2-Land	consolidation	|__|	
3-IDP	model	village	|__|	
4-Structured	umudugudu	|__|	
5_1-Other,	|__|	
5_2	specify	 ___________	

3	 Community	Infrastructure		 	 	

301	 What	percentage	of	households	in	this	village	have	
access	to	electricity?	 _____%	

302-1	 Are	there	any	functioning	primary	schools	in	this	
village?		

1	=	Yes	(Skip	to	303)		
2	=	No	

302-2	 If	not,	then	how	far	away	on	average	is	the	nearest	
functioning	primary	school?		 _______	hours_______minutes	walk	

303-1	 Is	there	a	functioning	health	facility	in	the	village?	
|__|	

1	=	Yes	(Skip	to	401)		
2	=	No	

303-2	 If	not,	then	how	far	away	on	average	is	the	nearest	
functioning	health	facility?		 _______	hours_______minutes	walk	

4	 Markets	 	
	 Is	there	a	market	in	this	village?		 	

401-1	 Is	this	the	main	market	your	community	mostly	interacts	with?		 1	=	Yes		(Skip	to	402)	
2	=	No  

401-2	 If	no,	how	far	is	the	main	market	your	community	mostly	
interacts	with?	 _______	hours_______minutes	walk	

402	 Is	the	road	to	the	main	market	for	your	community	accessible	all	
year	round	other	than	by	foot?	|__|	

1	=	Yes		
2	=	No	

403	 If	no,	which	months	is	it	NOT	accessible?	
00-all	months	
01-J;	02-F;	03-M;	04-A;	05-M;	06-J;	07-J;	08-O;		
09-S;	10-O;	11-N;	12-D	
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404-1	 What	is	the	main	challenge	your	community	faces	related	to	food	
markets?	|__|	

1=not	enough	demand	(can’t	sell	crops	at	market)	
2=Not	enough	supply	(not	enough	food	available	
on	market	
3=high	food	prices	
4=unpredictable	price	changes	
5=market	too	far	
6=bad	road	to	market	
7=other,	specify	(404-2) 

405	
What	are	the	3	most	important	food	commodities	
consumed	by	the	households	in	this	village	(ask	about	
cereals	or	tuber,	pulses	and	vegetables)	

1-Main	consumed	cereal	or	
tuber	___________		
2-Main	consumed	pulse	
___________		
3-Main	consumed	veg	
___________	

Main	cereal/tuber	
1	=	Wheat	
2	=	Maize	
3	=	Sorghum	
4	=	Rice	
5	=	Sweet	potato	
6	=	Irish	potato	
7	=	Cassava	
8	=	Taro	
9	=	Yam	
10	=	Cooking	banana	
11	=	Other	roots	or	cereals	
Pulses	
1	=	Beans	
2	=	Peas	
3	=	Soya	
4	=	Groundnuts	
5	=	Other	
Vegetables	
1	=	Tomato	
2	=	Cabbage	
3	=	Amaranths	
4	=	Other	vegetables	
	

406	
For	each	of	these	crops	indicate	when	they	were	available	in	the	past	12	months	in	the	main	market	that	households	

use		(A=Available,	NA=not	available)	

Crops	 01-Available	
all	year		

02-M	
2014	

03-A	
2014	

04-
M	
2014	

05-J	
2014	

06-J	
2014	

07-A	
2014	

08-S	
2014	

09-O	
2014	

10-N	
2014	

11-D	
2014	

12-J		
2015	

13-F	
2015	

A-Cereal	or	tuber	 |__| |__| |__| |__| |__| |__| |__| |__| |__| |__| |__| |__| |__| 
B-Pulse	 |__| |__| |__| |__| |__| |__| |__| |__| |__| |__| |__| |__| |__| 
C-Veg	 |__| |__| |__| |__| |__| |__| |__| |__| |__| |__| |__| |__| |__| 

501	 Is	(food	item)	sold	in	the	
market?	

Ask	Currently	what	are	
the	prices	for		 3-Compared	to	prices	in	the	rest	of	the	year	would	you	

say	these	prices	are	lower	average	or	higher	(see	codes	
below)	
	

1-Local	
unit	of	
measure	

2-Unit	price	

A	 Maize	 	 	 	
B	 Rice	 	 	 	
C	 Sorghum		 	 	 	
D	 Cassava		 	 	 	
E	 Beans		 	 	 	
F	 Sweet	potatoes	 	 	 	
G	 Irish	potatoes	 	 	 	
H	 Cabbage	 	 	 	
I	 Banana	fruit		 	 	 	
J	 Cooking	Banana			 	 	 	
K	 Meat		 	 	 	
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L	 Chicken	 	 	 	
M	 Small	fish	 	 	 	
N	 Fish	 	 	 	
O	 Milk	 	 	 	

	 	 0=NA,	1=kg,	2=Ltr,	3=pc	
1=Lower	than	average	for	the	year		
2=about	average	when	compared	to	the	rest	of	the	year	
3=Higher	than	average	for	the	year	

502	
Market	
Prices	
(animals)		

1-Is	this	animal	sold	
in	your	
village?(0=No,	
1=Yes)	

2-Currently	what	are	
the	prices	for	One	
adult…	

3-Compared	to	prices	in	the	rest	of	the	year	would	you	
say	these	prices	are	lower	average	or	higher	(same	codes	
as	501)	

A	 Cow		 	 	 	
B	 Goat		 	 	 	
C	 Sheep	 	 	 	
D	 Chicken	 	 	 	
E	 Pig	 	 	 	
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503	 Daily	Labour	wages	
	

1-Currently	for	the	households	in	
your	village	what	are	the	daily	
wages	for	…	

2-Compared	to	prices	in	the	rest	of	the	year	would	you	
say	these	prices	are	lower	average	or	higher	(same	codes	
as	501)	

A	 Unskilled	agricultural	
labour	 	 	

B	 Unskilled	non	agricultural	
labour	 	 	

6	 Crop	calendar	 	
	 Are	there	any	agricultural	activities	in	this	village?		 0	=	No	1	=	Yes	

	 How	many	major	annual	crops	are	cultivated	by	households	in	
this	village?	 	

602	 What	is	the	main	crop?		 	

	

11 Wheat 
12 Maize 
13 Sorghum 
14 Rice 
15 Other cereals 
21 Sweet Potato 
22 Irish potato 
23 Cassava 
24 Taro 
25 Yam 
26 Banana cooking 
27 Other roots and tubers specify:_ 
 

31 Tomato 
32 Cabbage 
33 Other vegetables 
41 Banana (wine) 
42 Banana fruit 
43 Passion fruit 
44 Pineapple 
45 Other fruit specify:______ 

51 Beans 
52 Peas 
53 Soya 
54 Ground nuts 
55 Other pulses, specify:_____ 
 
61 Tea 
62 Coffee 
63 Tobacco 
64 Sugar cane 
65 Other cash crops specify:___ 

Crops	 1-M	
2014	

2-A	
2014	

3-M	
2014	

4-J	
2014	

5-J	
2014	

6-A	
2014	

7-S	
2014	

8-O	
2014	

9-N	
2014	

10-D	
2014	

11-J		
2015	

12-F	
2015	

Planting/sowing	of	main	crop	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
Harvest	of	main	crop	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
7	 Assistance	projects	 	
701-1	 What	%	of	hh	in	this	village	are	ubudehe	category	1	 |__|__|	
701-2	 What	%	of	hh	in	this	village	are	ubudehe	category	2	 |__|__| 
701-3	 What	%	of	hh	in	this	village	are	ubudehe	category	3		 |__|__| 
701-4	 What	%	of	hh	in	this	village	are	ubudehe	category	4	 |__|__|	
701-5	 What	%	of	hh	in	this	village	are	not	classified	in	any	class	so	far?		 |__|__|	

	 	
____%	hh	in	the	
village	
participating	

How	are	the	
households	
selected?		
	

For	each	how	does	the	
community	rate	qualify	
the	targeting		
	

A	 VUP	public	works	 |__| |__| |__| 
B	 VUP	direct	support |__| |__| |__| 
C	 Other	Cash	for	work	programmes	 |__| |__| |__| 
D	 Food	for	work	programmes	 |__| |__| |__| 
E	 Free	food	distribution	 |__| |__| |__| 
F	 Rural	Support	S	Project	(MINAGRI	to	specify) |__| |__| |__| 
G	 Crop	intensification	Project |__| |__| |__| 

	 	 0=No	
1=Yes 

Codes	for	hh	selection	
1=ubudehe	category	
2=community	selection	(other	
than	ubudehe)	
3=Government	list	
4=Other,	3.2	specify__________ 

Codes	for	rating	of	targeting	
1=Fairly	good,	not	a	lot	of	inclusion	or	exclusion	
error	
2=Bad,	a	lot	of	inclusion	errors	
3=Bad,	a	lot	of	exclusion	errors	
4=Bad,	a	lot	of	inclusion	and	exclusion	errors	
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	 Shocks	 	
800	 Did	your	village	experience	any	shock	in	the	past	12	months?	 	

801	

What	are	the	principal	problems	that	the	households	in	this	
village	faced	in	the	past	12	months		
(List	max	4	by	order	of	importance)	
	

1-First	|__|	
2-Second	|__|	
3-Third	|__|	
4-Fourth|__| 

Codes	for	main	shocks:	(same	as	hh	questionnaire)	
A.	DROUGHT/IRREGULAR	RAINS,	PROLONGED	DRY	SPELL	 	
B.	FLOODS	 	
C.	LANDSLIDES	AND	MUDSLIDES	 	
D.	UNUSUALLY	HIGH	LEVEL	OF	CROP	PESTS	&	DISEASE	
E.	UNUSUALLY	HIGH	LEVEL	OF	LIVESTOCK	DISEASES	 	
F.	UNUSUALLY	HIGH	LEVEL	OF	HUMAN	DISEASE/EPIDEMIC	 	
G.	UNUSUALLY	HIGH	PRICES	FOR	FOOD	 	
H.	UNUSUALLY	HIGH	COST	OF	AGRIC.	INPUTS	(SEED,	FERTILIZER,	ETC.)	
I.	LOSS	OR	REDUCED	EMPLOYMENT/INCOME	FOR	A	HOUSEHOLD	MEMBER	 	
J.	FIRES	 	
K.	SERIOUS	ILLNESS	OR	ACCIDENT	OF	HOUSEHOLD	MEMBER	 	
L.	DEATH		OF	THE	HEAD	OF	THE	HOUSEHOLD		
M.	DEATH	A	WORKING	HOUSEHOLD	MEMBER	 	
N.	DEATH	OF	OTHER	HOUSEHOLD	MEMBER		
O.	THEFT	OF	PRODUCTIVE	RESOURCES	 	
P.	INSECURITY/VIOLENCE	
Q.	HAILSTONES	(GRELE)	 	
R.	EARTHQUAKE	 	
S.	VOLCANIC	ACTIVITY	 	
T.	OTHER_______________Specify 

	


