# Rwanda CFSVA and NS 2015 - Village Key Informant 2015 Questionnaire

01	_   Enumerator ID and name										
02	Date:     /    / 2015										
03	Province										
05	_ Sector										
07-1	Village nr										
00	GPS coordinates										
1	Group composition										
101	Number of informants:	1 1 1									
102	Occupation of people interviewed	A Members of local government    B teacher    C health worker    D Farmer    E Other									
103	How many women are in this group?										
2	Demographic and Community Type Information										
201	How many households does this village have?		ify with the list)								
202	How would you qualify this village? (chose one option)	11	1-Rural 2-Urban organized 3-Urban slum								
203	Do any of the following schemes apply to this village	1-VUP  _    2-Land consolidation  _    3-IDP model village  _    4-Structured umudugudu  _    5_1-Other,  _    5_2 specify									
3	Community Infrastructure										
301	What percentage of households in this village have access to electricity?	%									
302-1	Are there any functioning primary schools in this village?	1 = Yes (Skip to 303) 2 = No									
302-2	If not, then how far away on average is the nearest functioning primary school?	hoursminutes walk									
303-1	Is there a functioning health facility in the village?	1 = Yes (Skip to 401) 2 = No									
303-2	If not, then how far away on average is the nearest functioning health facility?	hoursminutes walk									
4	Markets										
	Is there a market in this village?										
401-1	Is this the main market your community mostly inter-		1 = Yes (Skip to 402) 2 = No								
401-2	If no, how far is the main market your community mo interacts with?		hoursminutes walk								
402	Is the road to the main market for your community a year round other than by foot?	ccessible all	1 = Yes 2 = No								
403	If no, which months is it NOT accessible?		00-all months 01-J; 02-F; 03-M; 04-A; 05-M; 06-J; 07-J; 08-O; 09-S; 10-O; 11-N; 12-D								

404-1		What is the main challenge your community faces related to markets?								food	1=not enough demand (can't sell crops at market) 2=Not enough supply (not enough food available on market  food 3=high food prices 4=unpredictable price changes 5=market too far 6=bad road to market 7=other, specify (404-2)												
405	со	What are the 3 most important food commodities consumed by the households in this village (ask about cereals or tuber, pulses and vegetables)								Main cereal/tuber  1 = Wheat  2 = Maize  3 = Sorghum  4 = Rice  5 = Sweet potato  6 = Irish potato  7 = Cassava  8 = Taro  9 = Yam  10 = Cooking banana  11 = Other roots or cereals  Pulses  1 = Beans  2 = Peas  3 = Soya  4 = Groundnuts  5 = Other  Vegetables  1 = Tomato  2 = Cabbage  3 = Amaranths  4 = Other vegetables								cereals					
406				these crops in lable, NA=not			ney w	ere	av	ailable	e in	the p	ast 12	mo	nths	in tl	he m	air	n mar	ket th	nat h	nouseł	olds
Crops				-Available I year	02-M 2014	03-A 2014	1 N			05-J 2014	1	6-J 014	07-A 2014	1	8-S 014		-O 14		0-N 014	11-0 201		12-J 2015	13-F 2015
A-Cerea		ber	1_								1.		11	].		_	_	1		1		<u>  </u>	
B-Pulse			<u> </u> _	_ļ						<u>  </u>	1.			].		<u> </u>	_ _	1.				<u>  </u>	_
C-Veg			<u> </u>	<u>_l</u>			<u> </u>	<u>_l</u>		<u>  </u>	<u> </u>	_	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u>l</u>	<u> </u>	<u>_ </u>	<u> </u>	l_	<u> </u>		<u>  </u>	<u> </u>
Is (food item) sold in the market?			Ask Currently what are the prices for 1-Local unit of 2-Unit price measure						3-Compared to prices in the rest of the year would you say these prices are lower average or higher (see codes below)														
Α	Maize													···········									
В	Rice					ļ		ļ				ļ											
С	Sorgh	Sorghum										ļ		<b></b>									
D	Cassava							ļ				ļ											
E										ļ													
F Sweet potatoes																							
G Irish potatoes																							
Н	Cabbage							ļ															
I Banana fruit							ļ		······································														
J	Cooking Banana					ļ		<u> </u>				ļ											
K	Meat					<u> </u>		<u> </u>				<u> </u>		······································									

L	Chicken									
М	Small fish									
N	Fish									
0	Milk									
			0=NA, 1=k	g, 2=Ltr, 3=pc	1=Lower than average for the year 2=about average when compared to the rest of the yea 3=Higher than average for the year					
502	Market Prices (animals)	1-Is this animal sold in your village?(0=No, 1=Yes)	2-Currently what are the prices for One adult		3-Compared to prices in the rest of the year would you say these prices are lower average or higher (same codes as 501)					
Α	Cow									
В	Goat									
С	Sheep	Sheep								
D	Chicken									
Е	Pig									

503	Daily Labour wages	1-Currently for the households i your village what are the daily wages for					2-Compared to prices in the rest of the year would you say these prices are lower average or higher (same codes as 501)									
А	Unskilled agricultural labour							- <b>,</b>								
В	Unskilled non agricultural labour															
6	Crop calendar															
	Are there any agricultural ac	0	0 = No 1 = Yes													
	How many major annual crops are cultivated by households in this village?															
602	What is the main crop?															
	11 Wheat		31 7	Γomato						51 Bear	าร					
	12 Maize		32 (	Cabbage	;					52 Peas	3					
	13 Sorghum				getables					53 Soya						
	14 Rice			Banana (	•					54 Grou						
	15 Other cereals			Banana f						55 Othe	r pulses,	specify:				
	21 Sweet Potato 22 Irish potato			Passion f Pineappl						61 Tea						
	23 Cassava				e it specify	,.				62 Coffe	26					
	24 Taro		10 (	Julion II a	пороби	-	_			63 Toba						
	25 Yam								64 Sugar cane							
	26 Banana cooking									65 Othe	r cash cr	ops spec	cify:			
	27 Other roots and tubers spe	cify:_														
				1	•						1	1	1	1		
Crops		1-M 2014	2-A 2014	3-M 2014	4-J 2014	5-J 201		-A 014	7-S 2014	8-O 2014	9-N 2014	10-D 2014	11-J 2015	12-F 2015		
	ng/sowing of main crop															
	st of main crop															
7	Assistance projects											•				
701-1	What % of hh in this vill															
701-2	What % of hh in this vill											<u>    </u>	l			
701-3	What % of hh in this vill	_			-							<u>    </u>	!			
701-4	What % of hh in this vill				-							<u>     </u>	ļ			
701-5	What % of hh in this vill	age are n	ot classif	fied in a	ny class	so far	-?				î	<u> </u>	l			
						villag	% hh in the largeting  How are the households community rate quantities articipating selected?									
A VI	UP public works							0		1						
	UP direct support					<del></del>			i	i	i	i				
	ther Cash for work programm	es				<u> </u>			i		<u> </u>	<u></u> i				
D Food for work programmes									i							
-									i	_	i	i				
F R	F Rural Support S Project (MINAGRI to specify)								i	_	li	I				
G Crop intensification Project									I_	_	i	i				
	Codes for hh selection							С	odes f	or rating of targeting						
	1=ubudehe category						1=Fairly good, not a lot of inclusion or						ion or ex	xclusion		
	0=No 2=community selection						er	е	rror							
	1=Yes than ubudehe)									a lot of inclusion errors						
	3=Government list							3	=Bad, a	a lot of exclusion errors a lot of inclusion and exclusion errors						
		4=Other, <b>3.2</b> specify														

Shocks									
800 Did your village experience any shock in the past 12 months?									
What are the principal problems that the households in this	1-First								
village faced in the past 12 months	2-Second								
(List max 4 by order of importance)	3-Third								
	4-Fourth								
Codes for main shocks: (same as hh questionnaire)									
A. DROUGHT/IRREGULAR RAINS, PROLONGED DRY SPELL									
B. FLOODS									
C. LANDSLIDES AND MUDSLIDES									
D. UNUSUALLY HIGH LEVEL OF CROP PESTS & DISEASE									
E. UNUSUALLY HIGH LEVEL OF LIVESTOCK DISEASES									
F. UNUSUALLY HIGH LEVEL OF HUMAN DISEASE/EPIDEMIC	F. UNUSUALLY HIGH LEVEL OF HUMAN DISEASE/EPIDEMIC								
G. UNUSUALLY HIGH PRICES FOR FOOD	G. UNUSUALLY HIGH PRICES FOR FOOD								
H. UNUSUALLY HIGH COST OF AGRIC. INPUTS (SEED, FERTILIZER, ETC.)									
I. LOSS OR REDUCED EMPLOYMENT/INCOME FOR A HOUSEHOLD MEN	MBER								
J. FIRES									
K. SERIOUS ILLNESS OR ACCIDENT OF HOUSEHOLD MEMBER									
L. DEATH OF THE HEAD OF THE HOUSEHOLD									
M. DEATH A WORKING HOUSEHOLD MEMBER									
N. DEATH OF OTHER HOUSEHOLD MEMBER									
O. THEFT OF PRODUCTIVE RESOURCES									
P. INSECURITY/VIOLENCE									
Q. HAILSTONES (GRELE)									
R. EARTHQUAKE									
S. VOLCANIC ACTIVITY									
T. OTHERSpecify									